
Sr. 

No 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

1 25 

26 

Start of Semester 

Name of Activity/Day 

MSBTE sport selection 
Industrial Visit 
Expert lecture : Data 
Communication 
Registration for E-Learning 
Courses NPTEL, SWAYAM 

Expert lecture on Microprocessor 
Republic Day celebration 
Guest Lecture on Personality 
Development 
Expert lecture on Intellectual 
Property Rights 

Remedial Lectures 

Industrial Visit at Milestone 
Institute of Technology 
Display of Defaulter List 
Expert lecture on Python 
Programming 

COMPUTER ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 
EVEN SEM DEPARTMENTAL CALENDAR 2024-25 

Display of Defaulter List 

MSBTE Unit test-1 

SARASWNTI Institute of Tehndogy 

Candidate Exam form filling for 
MSBTE Summer 2025 

Result Display 
PTM 

SHIV JAYANTI Celebration 

Remedial Course 

Departmental Social Activity 
MAD WORKSHOP UNDER IIC 
and ISTE 

Display of Defaulter List 

Technical Event 

MSBTE Unit test-2 

Result Display 

SAKnsrI Ed ucation SocIety's 

Loarn ive Acieve and COntributo 
Kharghar. Navi Mumtoai - 4|0 210. 

01/01/2025 

From first week of January 
From 2nd Jan to 10th Jan 2025 

Second week of January 2025 

Third week of January 

Third week of January 2025 
26h January 2025 

29h January, 2025 

Date 

31 January 2025 

30/01/2025 

01/02/2025 

First week of February 2025 

First week of February 2025 

01/02/2025 

08/02/2025 to 10/02/2025 

10/02/25 to 12/02/2025 

19/02/2025 

Upto Third Week of February 
2025 

21/02/2025 
Third week of February 2025 

Thid week of February 2025 

Third week of February 2025 

1/03/2025 

First week of march 2025 

11/04/2025 

07/4/2025 to 09/4/2025 

Commencement of lecture 

By D.B.Jadhav And Mr.Vishal Yadav 
Sai tour and travels for Amritsar to Manali 

Second year students by Shilpa Satre 

Guiding the students for registering the 
Course. 

For Second Year Students By Arjun 
Kadam 
Publication of Newsletter 

Details 

Second Year and Third year students 

Third year students 

For Third year students 

First Defaulter List 

Third year students year students by 
sachin Kamthe 

ATKT Students 

First Defaulter List 

Circulation and Display of Exam form 
filling notice 
50 % Syllabus as per MSBTE Calender 
On occasion of birth anniversary of 
chhatrapati Shivaji maharaj 

As Per NBA Format & Segregation of 
Weak, Average and good Students 
Second Year and Third year students 
For Weak Students 

Visit to Orphanage i 

By Mr.Rahul Gupta 

Second Defaulter List 

Debugging Competition. 
Remaining 50% syllabus for regular 
students 
As Per NBA Format 



27 

28 

29 

30 

Practical Examination 

Note: 

Theory Exam 
Declaration of S-25 exam result 
Start of Academic Session 2025 26 

SARASWnTI Institute of Tehnology 
SARnsWATIEducation Socety 's 

M2:- To impart and inculcate theoretical and practical knowledge. M3:-To provide interpersonal skills and social ethics. 

18/4/25 to 28/4/25 

Target Set For: -

2/05/25 to 24/05/25 

VISION: -To provide technically competent and skilled diploma computer engincers to fulfill the nceds of industry and society. MISSION: - M1:-To provide industry oriented quality cducation and trainings. 

earn Live Achievo an1 Conteibs to Kharghar. NaVi Mumbai 

4th Week of June -2025 

1.100% result Achievement. 

1" July 2025 

5. Students should not buy the reference books (All are Available in Library) 

1. Parents should meet the class teachers twice a semester to take academic review of their ward besides PTM. 
2. Parents should attend the PTM compulsorily. 

6. Students can buy only theory textbooks if required (Not compulsory) 

HOD 

3. Students Should Get checked all their subject asscssments in the Regular Practical Hours. 

Mrs.Smita Kuldiwar 

4. Students Should Maintain Discipline and follow all instructions given by the Subject teachers properly. 

2. To Focus Especially on Below Average Students. 3. To make the Course Interesting & Interactive. 

Head of Department 
Computer Evuineernå Saraswati lus lechnoMyy 

7. Practical Manuals Soft copy is going to be provided by respective subject when the practical starts. 8. Subject Study Material/Notes is going to be provided by the respective subject teachers. 

4I0 2I0 

4. To Use advanced & interesting technical skills in teaching. 

As per MSBTE Circular 
As per MSBTE Circular 
Tentatively 
As per MSBTE Circular 

Saraswaa/!nsttsraJechnology Kharghar, .. 4 Mubai -410 210. 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

