SARASWATI Education Society's



### Institute of Technology

Learn Live Achieve and Contribute Kharghar, Navi Mumbai - 410 210.

# COMPUTER ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT EVEN SEM DEPARTMENTAL CALENDAR 2024-25

	ORDENDAN 2021-25		
Sr. No	Name of Activity/Day	Date	Details
1	Start of Semester	01/01/2025	Commencement of lecture
2	MSBTE sport selection	From first week of January	
3	Industrial Visit	From 2 <sup>nd</sup> Jan to 10th Jan 2025	By D.B.Jadhav And Mr. Vishal Yadav
4	Expert lecture : Data Communication	Second week of January 2025	Sai tour and travels for Amritsar to Manali Second year students by Shilpa Satre
5	Registration for E-Learning Courses NPTEL, SWAYAM	Third week of January	Guiding the students for registering the course.
6	Expert lecture on Microprocessor	Third week of January 2025	For Second Year Students By Arjun Kadam
7	Republic Day celebration	26 <sup>th</sup> January 2025	Publication of Newsletter
8	Guest Lecture on Personality Development	29 <sup>th</sup> January,2025	Second Year and Third year students
9	Expert lecture on Intellectual Property Rights	31st January 2025	Third year students
10	Industrial Visit at Milestone Institute of Technology	30/01/2025	For Third year students
11	Display of Defaulter List	01/02/2025	First Defaulter List
12	Expert lecture on Python Programming	First week of February 2025	Third year students year students by sachin Kamthe
13	Remedial Lectures	First week of February 2025	ATKT Students
14	Display of Defaulter List	01/02/2025	First Defaulter List
15	Candidate Exam form filling for MSBTE Summer 2025	08/02/2025 to 10/02/2025	Circulation and Display of Exam form filling notice
16	MSBTE Unit test-1	10/02/25 to 12/02/2025	50 % Syllabus as per MSBTE Calender
17	SHIV JAYANTI Celebration	19/02/2025	On occasion of birth anniversary of chhatrapati Shivaji maharaj
18	Result Display	Upto Third Week of February 2025	As Per NBA Format & Segregation of Weak, Average and good Students
19	PTM	21/02/2025	Second Year and Third year students
20	Remedial Course	Third week of February 2025	For Weak Students
21	Departmental Social Activity	Third week of February 2025	Visit to Orphanage
22	MAD WORKSHOP UNDER IIC and ISTE	Third week of February 2025	By Mr.Rahul Gupta
23	Display of Defaulter List	1/03/2025	Second Defaulter List
24	Technical Event	First week of march 2025	Debugging Competition.
25	MSBTE Unit test-2	07/4/2025 to 09/4/2025	Remaining 50% syllabus for regular students
26	Result Display	11/04/2025	As Per NBA Format



## Institute of Technology

	(0.7)	Learn Live Achi	ava il lology		
27	Practical Examination	Kharghar, Navi Mumbai - 410 210.			
	Theory Exam	18/4/25 to 28/4/25			
28		2/05/25 to 24/05/25 As per MSBTE Circular	As per MSBTE Circular		
29	Declaration of S-25 exam result		As per MSBTE Circular		
	Start of Acad size	4th Week of June -2025			
30	Start of Academic Session 2025- 26	1 <sup>st</sup> July 2025	Tentatively		
	20		As per MSBTE Circular		
VISION: - To provide technical					

VISION: - To provide technically competent and skilled diploma computer engineers to fulfill the needs of industry and society.

MISSION: - M1:- To provide industry oriented quality education and trainings.

M2:- To impart and inculcate theoretical and practical knowledge.

M3:- To provide interpersonal skills and social ethics.

#### Note:-

- 1. Parents should meet the class teachers twice a semester to take academic review of their ward besides PTM. 2. Parents should attend the PTM compulsorily.
- 3. Students Should Get checked all their subject assessments in the Regular Practical Hours.
- 4. Students Should Maintain Discipline and follow all instructions given by the Subject teachers properly.
- 5. Students should not buy the reference books (All are Available in Library)
- 6. Students can buy only theory textbooks if required (Not compulsory)
- 7. Practical Manuals Soft copy is going to be provided by respective subject when the practical starts.
- 8. Subject Study Material/Notes is going to be provided by the respective subject teachers.

### Target Set For: -

- 1.100% result Achievement.
- 2. To Focus Especially on Below Average Students.
- 3. To make the Course Interesting & Interactive.
- 4. To Use advanced & interesting technical skills in teaching.

Mrs.Smita Kuldiwar

**Head of Department** 

Computer Engineering

Saraswati Insura a Technology

Kharghar, 11. // Mumbai - 410 210.